
 pg. 1 Skyline Drive Paving and Drainage Reconstruction  (Town East Blvd. to Peachtree Rd.) 
 City Contract No. 2022-067 

 

 

 
Skyline Drive Paving and Drainage Reconstruction 

 (Town East Blvd. to Peachtree Rd.) 
City Contract No. 2022-067 

MUNIS Contract Number: 2734 
Change Order No. 3 

 May 20, 2024  

 
 

Description of Change and Reason for Proposed Change 
 

Change Order No. 3 Items: 

Item 20: CONCRETE PAVEMENT (12” THICK) (#4 REINFORCEMENT @ 18” O.C.E.W.) 

(4000 PSI)- Decrease contract quantity 300 SY due to actual quantity utilized. 

Item 135: INSTALL BIODREGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL LOGS- Decrease 

contract quantity 600 LF due to actual quantity utilized. 

Item L.1: TREE PROTECTION (CHAIN LINK FENCE)- Decrease contract quantity 800 

LF due to actual quantity utilized. 

Item L.5: IRRIGATION CONTROLLER- Decrease contract quantity 2 EA due to utilizing 

solar irrigation controllers. 

Item CO3.1: WROUGHT IRON FENCE- Add item for 420 LF for added screening near 

the corner of Skyline and Town East. 

Item CO3.2: RED TIPS W/IRRIGATION- Add item for 85 EA for added screening near 

the corner of Skyline and Town East. 

Item CO3.3: RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT- Add item for 1 LS to relocate fire hydrant on 

street side of screening wall near the corner of Skyline and Town East. 

Item CO3.4: SOLAR IRRIGATION CONTROLLERS- Add item for 2 EA to eliminate need 

for Oncor service connections. 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 206048EF-1B2D-491A-905C-FAC975A04E2C



 pg. 2 Skyline Drive Paving and Drainage Reconstruction  (Town East Blvd. to Peachtree Rd.) 
 City Contract No. 2022-067 

COST SUMMARY 

Item No. Changed 
Quantity 

Units Item Description Unit Price Extension 

20 -300 SY CONCRETE PAVEMENT (12” THICK) (#4 
REINFORCEMENT @ 18” O.C.E.W.) (4000 
PSI) 

$90.18 -$27,054.00 

135 -600 LF INSTALL BIODEGRADABLE EROSION 
CONTROL LOGS 

$23.60 -$14,160.00 

L.1 -800 LF TREE PROTECTION (CHAIN LINK FENCE) $15.34 -$12,272.00 

L.5 -2 EA IRRIGATION CONTROLLER $5,310.00 -$10,620.00 

CO3.1 420 LF WROUGHT IRON FENCE $164.80 $69,216.00 

CO3.2 85 EA RED TIPS W/IRRIGATION $108.00 $9,180.00 

CO3.3 1 LS RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT $16,932.00 $16,932.00 

CO3.4 2 EA SOLAR IRRIGATION CONTROLLERS $18,768.83 $37,537.66 

Total for Change Order No. 3 $68,759.66 

 
 

Project Change Orders To Date: 
 

Original Contract $12,317.502.00 
 

Change Oder #1 $823.75 

Change Oder #2 $26,776.20 

Change Oder #3 (Current CO) $68,759.66 

 
Revised Contract Price 

 
$12,413.861.61 

         
              
 
Extension of Time 
 
Sixteen (16) additional calendar days will be added to the contract with this change 
order. 
 
1. Fourteen (14) calendar days added for installation of wrought iron fence, red tips 
w/irrigation, and fire hydrant relocation. 
 
2. Two (2) calendar days added for installation of solar irrigation controllers. 
 
  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 206048EF-1B2D-491A-905C-FAC975A04E2C



 pg. 3 Skyline Drive Paving and Drainage Reconstruction  (Town East Blvd. to Peachtree Rd.) 
 City Contract No. 2022-067 

 

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS SPECIFIC AND FINAL AS TO PRICE AND EXTENSION OF TIME, 

WITH NO RESERVATIONS OR OTHER PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR FUTURE 

ADDITIONAL MONEY OR TIME AS A RESULT OF THE PARTICULAR CHANGES 

IDENTIFIED AND FULLY COMPENSATED IN THIS CHANGE ORDER. 

 
APPROVALS: 
 
 
CITY OF MESQUITE    MCMAHON CONTRACTING LP 
 
_________________________   ________________________________ 
Cliff Keheley     Signature 
City Manager 
       ________________________________ 
 
Date: ____________________   Title 
 
       Date: ___________________________ 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 206048EF-1B2D-491A-905C-FAC975A04E2C

6/2/2024

Project Manager

6/3/2024


		2024-06-03T06:26:50-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




